

Ingredients: Caster Sugar, Icing Sugar (Sugar, Anti-caking Agent: E341), Ground Almonds **ALMONDS** (13%), White Chocolate (11%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), **EGG** White (**EGG** White, Stabilisers: E412, E415), Double Cream (6%) (**MILK**), Frozen Raspberries (3%), Frozen Blackcurrant (3%), Unsalted Butter (2%) (**MILK**), Lemon Puree (2%), Carmellia Chocolate (2%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Caramel 20% (Skimmed **MILK**, Whey (**MILK**), Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Natural Flavouring), Whole (**MILK**) Powder, Cocoa Beans, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin.), Coconut Puree (1%) (Coconut **MILK** (Including **MILK** Proteins) 90% Pure Cane Sugar), **EGG** Yolk, Mango Puree (1%), Digestive Biscuits (1%) (Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Wholemeal **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Dried Skimmed **MILK**), Cornflour, Lemon Zest, **PISTACHIO** (1%) Paste, **PISTACHIO** Kernel, Organic Rose Water (0.1%) (Natural Floral Water), Rose Blossom (0.1%) (Sugar, Natural flowers, Thickener: Arabic Gum (E414), Natural colour: Carmine Red (E120), Aroma), Sea Salt, Vanilla Beans, Black Tea (0.02%), Gold Leaf (E175, E174). Food Colouring (Carrier (E555, E1520), Thickener (E551), Humectant (E422), Corn Starch, Colours (E102, E110, E129, E132, E133)).

Allergy advice: for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**.

Produced in a kitchen which handles gluten, peanuts, nuts, soya and sesame seeds and sulphites.

E110, E129, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Please keep me in the fridge but enjoy at room temperature. Not suitable for home freezing.

Net Weight: 12 Units (**212g**).

Nutrition Information Per 100g Energy.....1349kJ/357kcal Fat.....17g Of which Saturates.....5.2g Carbohydrates.....44g Of which Sugars.....42g Protein.....6.7g Salt.....0.1g